Document Number: 88914 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-May-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Avalanche Glass Passivated Junction Fast Switching Rectifier
BYD33DGP thru BYD33MGP
Vishay General Semiconductor
 New Product

PARAMETER SYMBOL BYD33DGP BYD33GGP BYD33JGP BYD33KGP BYD33MGP UNIT
Typical thermal resistance RJA (1) 55 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
BYD33JGP-E3/54 0.336 54 5500 13" diameter paper tape and reel
BYD33JGP-E3/73 0.336 73 3000 Ammo pack packaging
BYD33JGPHE3/54 (1) 0.336 54 5500 13" diameter paper tape and reel
BYD33JGPHE3/73 (1) 0.336 73 3000 Ammo pack packaging
Ambient Temperature (°C)
A
v
e
ra
g
e
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 R
e
c
ti
o
e
d
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.0
Resistive or Inductive Load
0.375" (9.5 mm) Lead Length
Number of Cycles at 60 Hz
F
o
rw
a
rd
 S
u
rg
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
1 10 100
0
10
20
30
TJ = TJ Max.
8.3 ms Single Half Sine-Wave
Document Number: 88914 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-May-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 3
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
BYD33DGP thru BYD33MGP